
Junior Boys Last Name First Name Team License

1 385 byerley Jasper BEYOND Racing 779789

2 387 collins dempsey BEYOND Racing 751799

3 389 espinosa alejandro BEYOND Racing 780863

4 392 Kinared Henry BEYOND Racing 754948

5 361 Rivera de Rosaldamiano Watersly 547608

6 401 Brown Emmett BEYOND Racing 770534

7 366 Urquidy Uriel BEYOND Racing 668380

8 402 McKenna Joshua Team California Academy 1

9 348 gernov max BEYOND Racing 650860

10 391 Hudgin Louis BEYOND Racing 629785

11 383 Buenger Bode BEYOND Racing 806436

12 386 Ceniceros jacobo BEYOND Racing 3

13 407 Ala Broden Hatch Toyota 653142

14 378 Donaldson Lucas BEYOND Racing 751423

15 398 Perchinelli Aiden BEYOND Racing 806903

16 403 Yang Nathan BEYOND Racing 806925

17 395 Marose Henry BEYOND Racing 11 to 12 807645

DNS 400 mcclain jack BEYOND Racing 807532

Junior Women Last Name First Name Team License

1 hudson mia BEYOND Racing 15-18 623144

2 Van winkle Olivia BEYOND Racing 15-18 667615

3 Matt Sienna Regroup Racing 15-18 769330

4 Donaldson Greta BEYOND Racing 13-14 751429

5 heli eliette BEYOND Racing 13-14 807602

6 morales jenelle BEYOND Racing 15-18 650908

7 mendoza mya BEYOND Racing 15-18 778541

DNS salazar sofia BEYOND Racing 752514

Primes

401 BrownEmmett

366 Urqui Uriel



Women Master Last Name First Name Team License
1 Engelhard Amy Startline Collective pb Project Save Them All 459787

2 Madigan Becky Bicycle Ranch Tucson P/B Ell Group 582877

DNS Lacotta Cindy Goal:1 p/b RBDI Group 111888

Cat 4/ Novice Women Last Name First Name Team License
1 Matt Sienna Regroup Racing 769330

2 Mirmelli Jessica Northern Arizona University Cycling 806856

3 hudson mia BEYOND Racing 623144

4 Young Caroline Startline Collective pb Project Save Them All 805879

5 Van winkle Olivia BEYOND Racing 667615

6 Paris Avery University of Arizona 626100

7 Dahlin Lauren Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 655183

8 Donaldson Greta BEYOND Racing 751429

9 heli eliette BEYOND Racing 807602

10 Mamrick Samantha University of Arizona 779010

11 Knowles Lydia Arizona State University 807086

DNS salazar sofia BEYOND Racing 752514

Primes

405 Matt Sienna

373 hudsomia



Master Men 40+ Last Name First Name Team License
1 380 Toussaint Alex Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 142458

2 382 Mayer Jef Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 475010

3 368 Watts Joshua Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Empire 493861

4 244 Joy Matthew Landis Cyclery - Trek 50371

5 242 Hast Michael ChristianCycling Tucson 422305

6 248 Castro Richard Christian Cycling  Tucson 113

7 243 Rich Derek Landis Cyclery - Trek 307417

DNS 381 Madigan Brian Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 550638

DNS 246 Polston Craig Kanberra p/b Five & 20 233887

DNS 247 Woodburne Jimmi Landis Cyclery-Trilogy Vet Med 236370

Primes

380 Alex

Men 50/60/70 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 245 Muhle Steven E-Voke Racing 50 55670

2 241 Abbott Nathan Bomb  Squad Cycling 50 407440

3 240 Popovici Alexander None 50 779047

4 49 Clapper Gerry Team ProPower 60 223515

5 244 Joy Matthew Landis Cyclery - Trek 50 50371

6 93 Jones Burt Unattached 60 151057

7 48 Goodin Timothy Southern Velo/American Air 60 256450

8 46 Bowmaster Tom Team ProPower 60 196028

9 47 Dudzik Daniel MIT Cycling Team 60 310761

10 242 Hast Michael ChristianCycling Tucson 50 422305

11 317 Chiasson Doug Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo 70 157351

12 98 Thompson William Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo 60 35402

13 248 Castro Richard Christian Cycling  Tucson 50 113

14 301 Buchanan Andrew Team ProPower 70 248803

15 96 Rojas Edwin Aggress 60 62743

16 243 Rich Derek Landis Cyclery - Trek 50 307417

DNS 246 Polston Craig Kanberra p/b Five & 20 233887

DNS 247 Woodburne Jimmi Landis Cyclery-Trilogy Vet Med 236370

DNS 99 lemke brian Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet Med 59550

Master 50+

1 245 Muhle Steven E-Voke Racing 50 55670

2 241 Abbott Nathan Bomb  Squad Cycling 50 407440

3 240 Popovici Alexander None 50 779047

4 244 Joy Matthew Landis Cyclery - Trek 50 50371

5 242 Hast Michael ChristianCycling Tucson 50 422305

6 248 Castro Richard Christian Cycling  Tucson 50 113

7 243 Rich Derek Landis Cyclery - Trek 50 307417

Men 60+ Last Name First Name Team Category

1 49 Clapper Gerry Team ProPower 60 223515

2 93 Jones Burt Unattached 60 151057

3 48 Goodin Timothy Southern Velo/American Air 60 256450

4 46 Bowmaster Tom Team ProPower 60 196028

5 47 Dudzik Daniel MIT Cycling Team 60 310761

6 98 Thompson William Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo 60 35402

7 96 Rojas Edwin Aggress 60 62743

Men 70+ Last Name First Name Team Category

1 317 Chiasson Doug Peak Racing/Valley Bike & Ski Werks/Pactimo 70 157351

2 301 Buchanan Andrew Team ProPower 70 248803



Collegiate Men C Last Name First Name Team
1 147 Mahrous Evan Team Shack Elite Collegiate 807608

2 149 Pepe Ethan University of Arizona Collegiate 640533

3 168 Kineyko Dmitri ASU cycling club Collegiate 653437

4 148 Miller Peyton Team Shack Elite Collegiate 807616

5 145 Kennedy Liam UA Cycling Team Collegiate 807179

6 171 Krishanth Sai University of Arizona Collegiate 778135

7 154 Wolford Ethan Arizona State University Collegiate 807415

8 146 Litten Leif University of Arizona Collegiate 5

Cat 4/Novice Men Last Name First Name Team License
1 397 Pascal Jaxon Cinch Cycling 781184

2 147 Mahrous Evan Team Shack Elite Collegiate 807608

3 384 Burton Isaac Bicycle Haus 805978

4 393 Ladera Diego Team Shack Elite 100

5 159 Adler Jake Team Shack Elite 507761

6 149 Pepe Ethan University of Arizona Collegiate 640533

7 394 lyke Ryan Cyclefit Solutions Racing 777123

8 390 Good Brian Cyclefit Solutions Racing 781581

9 388 Duncan Curtis Shotgun Racing 381414

10 387 collins dempsey BEYOND Racing 751799

11 383 Buenger Bode BEYOND Racing 806436

12 396 McCullen Christian 0 653099

13 168 Kineyko Dmitri ASU cycling club Collegiate 653437

14 386 Ceniceros jacobo BEYOND Racing 3

15 392 Kinared Henry BEYOND Racing 754948

16 148 Miller Peyton Team Shack Elite Collegiate 807616

17 145 Kennedy Liam UA Cycling Team Collegiate 807179

18 389 espinosa alejandro BEYOND Racing 780863

19 172 Mills Travis Arizona State University 666897

20 403 Yang Nathan BEYOND Racing 806925

21 407 Ala Broden Hatch Toyota 653142

22 171 Krishanth Sai University of Arizona Collegiate 778135

23 154 Wolford Ethan Arizona State University Collegiate 807415

24 146 Litten Leif University of Arizona Collegiate 5

25 234 Paris Avery University of Arizona 4

DNS 385 byerley Jasper BEYOND Racing 779789

DNS 381 Madigan Brian Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 550638

DNS 173 Peshek Joey University of Arizona 630128

Primes

149 Pepe Ethan

397 Pascal Jaxon



Women 3/4 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 408 Wetteland Kelly University of Arizona Collegiate 807663

2 238 Ala Elise University of Arizona 640572

3 333 Sutton Jana BRT - Ell Group 653514

4 233 Campbell Alexandra Arizona State University Collegiate 807500

5 372 Engelken Rylee Bicycle Haus 653605

6 326 mendoza mya BEYOND Racing 778541

7 236 Wentzy Mia University of Arizona Collegiate 6

8 237 Wolfe Ellison University of Arizona Collegiate 111

9 334 Tabourne Tiffany Unattached 570996

10 369 Bevier Olivia Landis Cyclery – Trilogy Vet Med 605772

11 373 hudson mia BEYOND Racing 623144

12 235 Gilhooly Jenna 0 112

13 375 Van winkle Olivia BEYOND Racing 667615

14 335 Engelhard Amy Startline Collective pb Project Save Them All 459787

15 234 Paris Avery University of Arizona 626100

16 327 morales jenelle BEYOND Racing 650908

DNS 370 Dahlin Lauren Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing 655183

DNS 371 Donaldson Greta BEYOND Racing 751429

DNS 374 salazar sofia BEYOND Racing 752514

Collegiate Women B Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 408 Wetteland Kelly University of Arizona Collegiate 807663

2 233 Campbell Alexandra Arizona State University Collegiate 807500

3 236 Wentzy Mia University of Arizona Collegiate 6

4 237 Wolfe Ellison University of Arizona Collegiate 111

primes

238 Ala Elise 20

233 Camp Alexandra bb



Collegiate Men B Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 180 Schultz Zack Zevlin Unprofessional cycling 788076

2 173 Peshek Joey University of Arizona 630128

3 191 Johnson Miles University of Arizona 645495

4 171 Krishanth Sai University of Arizona 778135

Men 3 Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 361 Rivera de Rosales damiano Watersly 547608

2 339 Bailey James GEPLA-Watersley R&D 639415

3 354 Naujokaitis Robbie Landis Cyclery - Trek 667658

4 364 Stratton Luke Blitz Racing 652546

5 213 Bevier Max 0 548597

6 226 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona 665854

7 355 Norman Calhan Bicycle Haus 361008

8 380 Toussaint Alex Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Real Estate 142458

9 180 Schultz Zack Zevlin Unprofessional cycling 788076

10 409 Rate Angus University of Arizona 606145

11 366 Urquidy Uriel BEYOND Racing 668380

12 401 Brown Emmett BEYOND Racing 770534

13 239 Gilbert Emmi University of Arizona 666425

14 349 Gutzwiller Robert Seek and Destroy 233859

15 353 Morgan Kolbe Landis Cyclery/Trilogy Vet Med 658135

16 367 Walton Matt GIANT Southwest Racing 617384

17 173 Peshek Joey University of Arizona 630128

18 191 Johnson Miles University of Arizona 645495

19 159 Adler Jake Team Shack Elite 507761

20 359 Raymond Garrett Giant Southwest Racing 798461

21 357 Pfeil Frank GIANT Southwest Racing 630073

22 402 McKenna Joshua Team California Academy 1

23 377 Baker Nick 0 646134

24 376 Atkinson Noah Landis Cyclery/Trilogy Vet Med 665321

25 171 Krishanth Sai University of Arizona 778135

26 345 Donaldson Lucas BEYOND Racing 751423

DNF 348 gernov max BEYOND Racing 650860

DNF 379 Nichols Matthew 0 270026

DNS 243 Rich Derek Landis Cyclery - Trek 307417

DNS 172 Mills Travis Arizona State University 666897

Primes

353 MorgaKolbe $50 sabino

361 Riveradamiano $20 bb

Collegiate Women A Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 239 Gilbert Emmi University of Arizona 666425

2 238 Ala Elise The University of Arizona 640572

3 410 Visser Anika University of Arizona 5

4 372 Engelken Rylee Bicycle Haus 653605

5 234 Paris Avery University of Arizona 626100

Women Pro Last Name First Name Team Category License

1 239 Gilbert Emmi University of Arizona 666425

2 324 Beale Melanie Sonic Boom Elite 395130

3 332 Sims Sierra The Black Bibs - Team Winston Salem 545378

4 325 Lucie Kim BEYOND Racing 394701

5 331 Ritchie Sara Sonic Boom Racing 648873

6 238 Ala Elise The University of Arizona 640572

7 329 Rich Annie Bicycle Haus 557763

8 333 Sutton Jana BRT - Ell Group 653514

9 330 Rich Izzie Bicycle Haus 573984

10 410 Visser Anika University of Arizona 5

11 372 Engelken Rylee Bicycle Haus 653605

12 326 mendoza mya BEYOND Racing 778541

13 327 morales jenelle BEYOND Racing 650908

14 334 Tabourne Tiffany Unattached 570996

15 234 Paris Avery University of Arizona 626100

Primes

324 Beale Melanie $20

239 GilbertEmmi 30 sabino

324 Beale Melanie 20 beyond b



Men Pro Last Name First Name Team Category
1 350 Hardin William The Black Bibs - Team Winston Salem 484523

2 338 Adamski Kash Hot Tubes Development Cycling Team 620110

3 362 Schaefer Stephen Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet Med 548635

4 411 Fluckiger Dylan Velovit Elite 347848

5 361 Rivera de Rosales damiano Watersly 547608

6 365 Trudeau Kyle Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet Med 448354

7 363 Solle Griffin Velovit Elite 524241

8 339 Bailey James GEPLA-Watersley R&D 639415

9 348 gernov max BEYOND Racing 650860

10 347 Frambes Justin 0 590127

11 358 Preller Tom Big 'Ol TTs 613522

12 344 Colwell Quinn Velovit Elite 612208

13 343 Cerna Luis Bicycle Haus 572926

14 229 Sopher Matan Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet Med 619414

15 340 Bohne Parker Landis Cyclery - Triology Vet Med 654471

16 227 Chambers Bennett Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet Med 623366

17 245 Muhle Steven E-Voke Racing 55670

18 342 Casto Nikos UTC ButcherBox p/b Panda Podium 616482

19 341 Bush Jonathan 0 624771

20 409 Rate Angus University of Arizona 606145

21 226 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona 665854

22 368 Watts Joshua Bicycle Ranch Tucson Racing p/b Ell Group Empire 493861

23 228 Pifel Joe Silly Goose & Co. 636438

24 349 Gutzwiller Robert Seek and Destroy 233859

25 367 Walton Matt GIANT Southwest Racing 617384

26 360 reilly sean 0 7

27 353 Morgan Kolbe Landis Cyclery/Trilogy Vet Med 658135

28 357 Pfeil Frank GIANT Southwest Racing 630073

29 401 Brown Emmett BEYOND Racing 770534

30 366 Urquidy Uriel BEYOND Racing 668380

DNF 346 Feng Tommy 0 4

DNF 351 Kleckner Matt Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet Med 356962

DNF 352 Magee Jake 0 477870

DNF 364 Stratton Luke Blitz Racing 652546

DNF 354 Naujokaitis Robbie Landis Cyclery - Trek 667658

DNS 359 Raymond Garrett Giant Southwest Racing 798461

DNS 246 Polston Craig Kanberra p/b Five & 20 233887

DNS 213 Bevier Max 0 548597

DNS 345 Donaldson Lucas BEYOND Racing 751423

DNS 328 Nottingham Grace 1kFlips Racing 631699

primes

362 SchaeStephen 20

362 SchaeStephen 30 sab

365 TrudeKyle 20 bb

Men Collegiate A Last Name First Name Team Category

1 229 Sopher Matan University of Arizona 619414

2 227 Chambers Bennett University of Arizona 623366

3 341 Bush Jonathan Arizona State University 624771

4 409 Rate Angus University of Arizona 606145

5 226 Tuckenhagen Mason University of Arizona 665854

6 228 Pifel Joe University of Arizona 636438


